## THE SUPERIOR DIOCESE COUNCIL OF CATHOLIC WOMEN

an affiliate of the

NATIONAL COUNCIL OF CATHOLIC WOMEN®







Dear Directors of Religious Education and Youth Ministers,

The Superior Diocesan Council of Catholic Women invites you to participate in our Golden Rose Award program. The goal of this program is to recognize and promote the value of young women who make a difference in their parish and community. Every parish in the Diocese of Superior is invited to participate.

Criteria for this award is centered around the mission statement of the National Council of Catholic Women, reflected by actions of Spirituality, Leadership, and Service.

The Golden Rose nominees will be honored at a luncheon with Bishop Powers during the Superior Diocesan Council of Catholic Women Annual Convention held in June. Bishop Powers will be presenting each nominee with the Golden Rose Award and a Student Membership in the National Council of Catholic Women. Nominees will receive complimentary admittance to the convention.

Attached is a Nomination Form for you to submit by April 15, 2024. Please contact Bridgette Adler, Committee Chair and President of the Superior Diocesan Council of Catholic Women with any questions: bridgetteadler@gmail.com or phone: 612-396-4574.

Joyfully in Christ, Superior Diocesan Council of Catholic Women